
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

g
12 ~ ~u::-.:1" 

0:: .... . c cc
0...., CC

cn_'1
13I-~ "E gJ

Ctl C() 

U>o -.
Q2 en

14 -z::::, <( 
U S2 0 U
w o:: ca
I c: . 

15i-it m -5
LLoo 0 m
OwOm
W .... Jin C 16u 0:: Q) C: 

u::~s _g
u;:: 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35775

35[·
7~,.._, 

I !;) 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35775 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of October 26, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the Gity Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

November 17, 2020, by and between ALLIANT CONSULTING, INC., a California

corporation ("Consultant"), with a place of business at 8185 Camino Santa Fe, Suite 2, San

Diego, California 92121, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

35775 ( the " Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide labor compliance

monitoring services; and

WHEREAS, the· Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement for one

1) additional one-year period and clarify the authorized not to exceed amount; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

A. Consultant· shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit " A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this

reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for

these services in the manner described below, in a total contract amount not to

exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000), at the rates or charges shown

in Exhibit "B"." 

2. Section 2. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

December 1, 2020, and shall terminate at 11 :59 p.m. on November 30, 2023, unless

sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the

Project is completed sooner. The term may be extended for two (2) additional one-

year periods, at the discretion of the City Manager." 

EWM:ag A20-06834

01452547.DOCX

1



g ~ ~ 
u: "-I" 

0:::: .... . c c.c

O~cn~ 
I-<( • I
1-~"Egj

ct! co
U>o -..

9:1 0) -

z ::l<( 

U S2 0 U
w ca
I 0:::: C . 

I-ti:~£ 
u... en u ~ 
OwOcc
W ....J 00 C
U 0:::: al C

u::~s_g
u~ 

st

1 3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

2 contained in Agreement No. 35775 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

3 and effect. 

4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

b,:,CAf. IL~. 1..,C[l?_ , 2022 _.........., ______ , _________ _ 

N~o_v _eM~B-~_~_o_o ___ , 2022

ALLIANT CONSULTING, INC., a California

corporation

kb
Title } 1re4>,-J-ey'\+. 

m~ tb~~~ 
Title ? r:es.1. ~r1PA/\t

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal ::~~ 

City Manager

City" 

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35775 is approved as to form on

JH-=-'DJ ........ · =--a(¾IV\~b~e,r-_2_9 ___ , 2022. 

EWM:ag A20-06834

01452547.DOCX

2



ALL ... ··. NSULTING, INC. 
LAB~. MPUANCE .IVIONITORING .. 

CQRP RA. T~; RE.SOLOTION
OF

ALLIANT CONSULilNG, INC. 

W'P, the und~rslgn8:d, being all the. Oir~ctors ofAlliant Consulting, Inc .• eithe Corpora~ion"), organized and
existing u~derthe taw~ of California•, and having its principle place of busin~ss at28J5' Camino Del Rio
s,. sune tg;ei Sa,n [) jego, CA, 9~1()8, per~py certify th~t tt1e follo~ing i~ atrue ~nq 'CQr(ect copy o(a. 
resolution duly adoptedata meeting ofthe Direct?rs of the/Corpotatfoh duly held and conveneQ April 11, 
201.1, at Which the, aoard of PJrectqr$ were present ~nd vo.tthg t~roug,hout ; and , ha,t ~.uch resQ{utlpn .ha$ 
notbeen modified, rescinded or revoked, and is at presentin fun force and effect: 

Therefore,. ·ttl~ re'.$olve.d: 

Effe¢thle;lmh1ediat~IY,Vickl~ W.est(a.II1s removep frorn the·titleofVic:~-Pre$iclent; ~md

f;ffective irhni~cJi~te!y, Vickie W~stfall does rtot t161d authority to 1:>ind ~ ny Agreements or Contracts for
the Corporettion; and · 

Effe¢tlve 1rnr:nedlelte!y, Ohr(sta Schott alone holds .$ole authority to bind an•contraots for the Corporation. 

Aµt. horized this' t1 th 9(1Y of April in the year·~017: L{.\ \ ,

1, 0\ 4 Date

4."

J \ • ~Ol~ .. Date
kl· 

l 1·'2,;019 Date


